## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department J&K Civil Secretariat Jammu / Srinagar

\*\*\*

Subject: - Assignment of the Additional charge.

Government Order No: 33 –JK (APD) of 2025 Dated: 17 -01.2025

In the interest of administration and smooth functioning of the department, it is hereby ordered that Shri Sartaj Ahmad Shah, looking after the charge of the post of Joint Director Project Coordinator Mushroom, Kashmir shall also look after the charge of the post of Joint Director Agriculture (Extension) Kashmir in addition to his own duties till further orders.

## By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

## (Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department

No:Agri-Gaz/10/2021(11580)

Dated: 17 .01.2025

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (J&K) Ministry of Home Affairs Govt. of India.
- 2. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K, Jammu.

3. Director, Agriculture Kashmir

4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister for Agriculture Production Department.

5. Joint Director Project Coordinator Mushroom.

6. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.

7. Private Secretary to Secretary (T) Agriculture Production Department.

8. In-charge Website, Agriculture Production Department.

9. Government order file/Stock file.

(Dr Sahil Jandyal), KAS

Deputy Secretary to Government